12-15-1998 **REC HEET** FORM PTO-1595 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office ttached original document or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of 100920140 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): J. Dewayne Allen, Michael W. McKean, Timmy D. Name Allen Engineering Corp Guinn, Hugh L. Adams, Internal Address: na Nature of conveyance: Street Address: PO Box 819, 5th Street Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other City Paragould State: AR Zip: 72450 Execution Date: 11/18/98 Application number(s) or patent number(s): MRD If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/18/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) NA NΑ Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Stephen D. Carver 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: 2024 Arkansas Valley Drive (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72212-4139 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

**REEL: 9634 FRAME: 0760** 

## ASSIGNMENT

1	ASSIGNMENT
2	WHEREAS, J. Dewayne Allen, a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at
3	403 Winchester, Paragould, Arkansas (AR) 72450 U.S.A. (Post Office Box 819, Paragould
4	AR 72451), Michael W. McKean, a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8595
5	North Lake Cove, Arlington, TN 38002 (Post Office Address the same), Timmy D. Guinn, a
6	Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3814 Pruetts Chapel Road, Paragould
7	Arkansas 72450 (P. O. Address the same) and Hugh L. Adams, a Citizen of the United States
8	of America, residing at County Road 1104, Bassett, AR 72313 U.S.A. (Post Office Box 13,
9	Bassett, Ar. U.S.A. 72313) have jointly made an invention disclosed and claimed in an
10	application for United States Letters Patent entitled Hydraulically Driven, Multiple Rotor
11	Riding Trowel, the application having been executed on the dates therein recited;
12	WHEREAS, Allen Engineering Corporation, a Corporation organized and existing
13	under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having a principal place of
14	business at Paragould, Arkansas 72450 U.S.A. (Post Office Box 819, Paragould, Arkansas
15	72451 U.S.A.), is desirous of acquiring the complete right, title and interest in and to said
16	invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;
17	NOW THEREFORE be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the
18	receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right,
19	title and interest of said J. Dewayne Allen, Michael W. McKean, Timmy D. Guinn and Hugh L.
20	Adams in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed
21	and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any
22	renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, including
23	all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested

application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Allen

CARVER PATENT LAW, LTD,
PATENT AN. TRAD MARK ATTORNEYS
2024 ARRANNAS VALLEY DR. 5 TE, MIQ
L-TTLE ROC., ARKINSAS V2212-4139
sdc@arkpalent.com

24

25

26

Engineering Corporation.

**PATENT REEL: 9634 FRAME: 0761**  l

1	to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.
2	
3	Signed at Paragould, AR U. S. A. this day of November 1998.
4	J. Juny D. Gimy D. Gim
5	J. Deway de Allen Timmy D. Guinn
6	Inhade M. Rea
7	Michael W. McKean
8	/ ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF ARKANSAS )
	) ss. COUNTY OF GREENE )
9	· .
10	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, a Notary Public, this 187 day of
11	November, 1998.
12	Mary Une Uller minimiser in Enjeron des /03/03
13	NOTARY PUBLIC MARY ANN ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC ANNAHEAS
14	S-E-A-L  My Commission Expires June 3, 2003
15	Signed at Paragould, AR U.S.A. this 4 day of November 1998.
16	$II \cup II$
17	Hugh L. Adams
18	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
19	STATE OF ARKANSAS )
50	COUNTY OF GREENE ) Nevents
21	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, a Notary Public, this 19 day of June, 1998.
22	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: April 10, 2005
23	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
24	S-E-A-L DEBBE RIDINGS NOTARY PUBLIC • ARKANSAS
25	GREENE COUNTY  My Commission Expires April 10, 2006

26

**RECORDED: 11/23/1998**